TIDA-00678
001 E1
9/19/2016 2:20:05 PM
TIDA-00678 TIDA-00678 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-00678 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C10 2 1000pF GRM188R72A102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C2 1 0.047uF GRM188R71H473KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C3, C4, C11, C14,
C28, C29
6 10uF GRM32ER71H106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C5, C12, C13,
C20
4 22uF C2012JB1V226M125AC TDK CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, JB, 0805 0805
C6, C7, C8, C9 4 2.2uF C2012X5R1H225K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C15, C22, C30 3 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C16 1 220pF 06035A221FAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C17 1 0.22uF C0603C224K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C18, C25 2 560pF 06035A561JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 560 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C19 1 8.2pF 06035A8R2CAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 8.2 pF, 50 V, +/- 3%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C21 1 1uF UMK107AB7105KA-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C23 1 1uF GRM185C81A105KE36D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0603 0603
C24 1 100pF 06035A101FAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C26 1 68uF UUD1V680MCL1GS Nichicon CAP, AL, 68 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.34 ohm, SMD 6.3x7.7
C27 1 33uF EEHZA1H330XP Panasonic CAP, Polymer Hybrid, 33 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 40 ohm, 6.3x7.7 SMD 6.3x7.7
C31 1 0.82uF GRM219R71E824KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.82 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C32, C33, C34,
C39, C41, C56,
C60
7 4.7uF GRM31CR71H475KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C35, C36, C37,
C38, C40, C42,
C43, C44, C45,
C47, C58, C61,
C62, C63
14 0.1uF 06035C104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C46 1 0.22uF 0805YC224JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0805 0805
C48, C49, C50,
C51, C52, C53,
C54, C64, C66,
C68
10 0.01uF 06031C103JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C55 1 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C57, C65, C67 3 0.1uF 0603YC104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C59 1 22uF C1608X5R1A226M080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
D1 1 40V MBRS340T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 3 A, SMC SMC
D2 1 100V 1N4148W-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Ultrafast, 100 V, 0.15 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
D3, D4, D5, D12 4 60V PMEG6010CEJ,115 NXP Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SOD-323F SOD-323F

J3, J5 2 PEC03SAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 100mil, 3x1, Tin, TH Header, 3 PIN,
100mil, Tin
J4 1 PEC02SAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin plated, TH Header, 2 PIN,
100mil, Tin
J6, J7, J9 3 1715747 Phoenix Contact Terminal Block, 5.08mm, 4x1, TH Terminal Block,
5.08mm, 4x1, TH
J8 1 SSQ-106-02-G-D-RA Samtec Receptacle, 100mil, 6x2, Gold, R/A, TH SSQ-106-02-G-D-RA
L1 1 160 ohm HI1206T161R-10 Laird-Signal Integrity Products Ferrite Bead, 160 ohm @ 100 MHz, 6 A, 1206 1206
L2 1 470nH 744373240047 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 470 nH, 6.8 A, 0.0112 ohm,
SMD
4.45x1.8x4.06mm
L3 1 10uH SRP1250-100M Bourns Inductor, Powdered Iron, 10 µH, 10 A, 0.0255 ohm, SMD 13.9x5.9x13.5mm
Q1, Q2 2 60V SQ9945BEY-T1-GE3 Vishay-Siliconix MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 5.4 A, SOIC-8 SOIC-8
Q3 1 60V CSD18531Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 19 A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm
Q4 1 20V CSD85301Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 20 V, 6.7 A, DQK0006B DQK0006B
R1 1 2.00 CRCW06032R00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R3 1 160k CRCW0603160KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 160 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4 1 102k CRCW0603102KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 102 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R5 1 2.2k CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R6 1 43 CRCW060343R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 43, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R7 1 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R8 1 0.01 KRL7638-C-R010-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.01, 1%, 4 W, 3015 WIDE 3015 WIDE
R9 1 10 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R10 1 51.1k RC0603FR-0751K1L Yageo America RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R11, R12, R17,
R31
4 3.3k CRCW06033K30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R13, R14 2 680k CRCW0805680KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 680 k, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R15, R16, R32 3 59.0k RC0603FR-0759KL Yageo America RES, 59.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R18, R19, R33 3 42.2k RC0603FR-0742K2L Yageo America RES, 42.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R20, R21 2 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R22 1 21.5k CRCW080521K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R23 1 20k CRCW080520K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20 k, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R24 1 100k CRCW0805100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R25, R26, R40 3 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R27, R28, R41 3 1.21k CRCW06031K21FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.21 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R29 1 2.43k CRCW06032K43FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.43 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R30, R36, R37,
R38
4 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R34 1 470 RC0603FR-07470RL Yageo America RES, 470, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R35 1 57.6k RC0603FR-0757K6L Yageo America RES, 57.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R39 1 2.55k RC0603FR-072K55L Yageo America RES, 2.55 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R42 1 47.0k RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo America RES, 47.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
S1 1 7914G-1-000E Bourns Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.1A, 16V, SMT 4.93x4.19x6.2 mm
TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4, TP5